GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: HEADQUARTER (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5-SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No. F.1(258)/DDMA(HQ)/Strengthening./DDMA/2016/15/65

Dated : (6) 12

ORDER

Consequent upon the approval of Lt. Governor, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, the extension of contractual assignment in r/o Sh. Rajiv Kumar, DANICS (Retd.) as Consultant against a vacant post of SDM (DANICS)/Technical in Delhi Disaster Management Authority is allowed for a further period of six months from 15.05.2022 to 14.11.2022 on fixed monthly remuneration at Rs. 48300/- plus DA as applicable from time to time against the post of SDM(DANICS)/Technical. No further extension shall be granted.

The terms and conditions of appointment will be as per Office Memorandum No. F.20/472015-AC/204-248 dated 04.12.2015 issued by Finance (Accounts) Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

(Sharad Kumar) SDM-III (HQ)

No. F.1(258)/DDMA(HQ)/Strengthening./DDMA/2016/156

Dated: 06/9/22

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Secretary to Lt. Governor, GNCT of Delhi, Raj Niwas, Delhi
- 2. OSD to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi
- 3. Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioners, Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi,
- 5. Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Consultant (DDMA-HQ), Revenue Department, GNCTD.
- 6. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg.Delhi-54.
- 7. PAO-VI through DDO (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg.Delhi-54.
- 8 Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department with request to upload the order on the website of the Department.
- 9. Office concerned.
- 10. OIC (B&B)/DDO, Revenue Department (HQ), Delhi.
- 11. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, DC (South East), DC (Central) & DC (North).
- 12. Guard File.

(Sharad Kumar) SDM-III (HQ)